

Special Recognition

WHEREAS, Mbroh Engineering is a leading engineering firm that specializes in planning, design, construction management, inspection, and other professional services; and

WHEREAS, Founded and located in the City of Dallas, Mbroh Engineering has flourished since its humble beginnings in a single office in Dallas; Today, Mbroh Engineering is an expansive multi-discipline, multi-state enterprise offering a full range of electrical and transportation engineering expertise for municipal, state, federal, commercial, aviation, industrial, port, and transit projects; and

WHEREAS, A steadfast commitment to workforce diversity and inclusion is a core component of Mbroh Engineering's company culture and day-to-day operations; Mbroh Engineering is a certified Minority/Disadvantaged/Small Business Enterprise that values its diverse team; and

WHEREAS, Mbroh Engineering has demonstrated a commitment to supporting the education of future engineers; In 2020, Mbroh Engineering created the first endowed scholarship for The University of Texas at Dallas' Diversity Scholars Program in partnership with the University's esteemed chapter of the National Society of Black Engineers; Created in 2010, the Diversity Scholars Program aims to increase the diversity of students enrolling at the University by providing scholarships for high achieving students with significant financial needs; Mbroh Engineering also provides practical education and mentoring to the University's students; and

WHEREAS, Mbroh Engineering and its leaders have earned numerous prestigious awards due to their unwavering commitment to excellence, philanthropic endeavors, and outstanding contributions to cultivating a diverse and inclusive workplace; and

WHEREAS, The City of Dallas celebrates Mbroh Engineering's dedication to designing and rehabilitating critical infrastructure to better serve the communities in which it operates, its life-changing investments in the futures of Dallas students, and its commitment to civic involvement and volunteerism.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ERIC L. JOHNSON, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, do hereby extend special recognition on August 1, 2023, to

MBROH ENGINEERING

in Dallas, Texas, in honor of its 17th anniversary.

Mayor, the City of Dallas

